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Ballantrae	Community	Development	District	

Board	of	Supervisors	Meeting	

Wednesday,	August	26th	at	6:30	PM	

via	Zoom	–	AUDIO	ONLY		
 
Dear Residents,  
 
We welcome you  to  join us  for  the Board of Supervisors Meeting  to be held on Wednesday, 
August 26th at 6:30 PM. This meeting will be held via Zoom, an online platform that allows us to 
hold necessary Board meetings without having to  leave the safety of your home. While many 
may know and have used Zoom as a video conference platform, we will be using it in audio only 
mode,  so  there will be no visual on your end  to visually  see,  so as a note, your computer  is 
working fine if you do not see a video stream. With Zoom you have two options for joining the 
meeting;  telephone or computer, and  it will all be audio based, meaning no video  recording. 
Please follow the instructions below for either telephone or computer attendance. If you have 
any  questions  in  regard  to  the  agenda,  please  email  them  to  patricia.comings‐
thibault@dpfg.com before  the meeting so  that  they can be answered accordingly. Thank you 
for your patience in these trying times and we look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Join Zoom Meeting by Computer 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82984047968?pwd=OFRQbXZ6T0pLZ3FuUkhJZjFZYXRZQT09 
 
Meeting ID: 829 8404 7968 
Password: 120579 
 
Join Zoom Meeting by Phone 
Dial by your location – Follow the Prompts – Meeting ID – 829 8404 7968 – Hit # when it 
requests a participant ID 
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
 
 



Ballantrae 

Community Development District 

 

Development Planning and Financing Group 

250 International Parkway, Suite 280 
Lake Mary, FL 32746 

321-263-0132 Ext. 4205
 
 
 
Board of Supervisors 
Ballantrae Community Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
A Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Ballantrae Community Development District is scheduled 
for Wednesday, August 26, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. 
 
Due to current issues related to COVID-19, the Florida Governor released executive orders which allows 
governmental public meetings and required quorums to be completed via telephone conference.  In respect of 
current social distancing recommendations this meeting will be conducted via telephone in order to protect 
the health and safety of the public.  Both members of the board and the public may join this meeting via 
telephone as follows: 
 
Call in phone number:  929-205-6099 
Meeting ID:  829 8404 7968 
 
The advanced copy of the agenda for the emergency  meeting is attached along with associated 
documentation for your review and consideration.  Any additional support material will be distributed at the 
meeting. 
 
The agenda items are for immediate business purposes and for the health and safety of the community. Staff 
will present their reports at the meeting.  If you have any questions, please contact me. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

Patricia Comings-Thibault 
Patricia Comings-Thibault  
District Manager 
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MINUTES OF MEETING 1 

BALLANTRAE 2 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 3 

 The Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Ballantrae Community Development 4 
District was held on Wednesday, July 29, 2020 at 6:30 p.m. via electronic teleconference due to COVID-5 
19, per Governor’s Executive Order 20-69. 6 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS – Roll Call 7 

Ms. Thibault called the meeting to order and Mr. Flateau conducted roll call. 8 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 9 

James Flateau Board Supervisor, Chairman 10 
Richard Levy Board Supervisor, Vice Chairman 11 
Steve Bobick Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 12 
Tony Thomas (joined in progress) Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 13 
Chris Milano Board Supervisor, Assistant Secretary 14 

Also present were: 15 

Patricia Thibault District Manager, DPFG Management & Consulting 16 
Teeanna Kamalu Associate Manager, DPFG Management & Consulting 17 
Vivek Babbar District Counsel, Straley Robin Vericker 18 
Tonja Stewart District Engineer, Stantec 19 
Joe Hamilton Steadfast Environmental 20 
Brian Mahar Yellowstone Landscape 21 
Garry Kubler Maintenance Supervisor 22 

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the July 29, 2020 Ballantrae CDD 23 
Board of Supervisors Emergency Meeting. 24 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS – Audience Comments 25 

There being none, the next item followed. 26 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS – Discussion of Resident Safety and Amenities Reopening 27 

Mr. Flateau noted that residents had been adhering to COVID-19 preventative rules at the 28 
amenities per reports from staff and monitors, and staff was performing proper maintenance and 29 
cleaning. Mr. Flateau noted a resident request for opening tennis courts an hour earlier, and stated 30 
that he was against this, citing increases in COVID-19 cases and positivity rates, as well as it 31 
potentially interfering with staff measures preparing for pool openings. Mr. Flateau noted another 32 
resident request to approve children’s swimming lessons with an instructor, which he declined as 33 
the instructor had previously been declined by the Board, that the instructor themselves needed to 34 
contact the District, and adding concerns regarding encouraging outsiders using the pools. 35 
Discussion ensued, and Mr. Flateau advised that no additional amenities would be opened. 36 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Professional Reports 37 

A. District Counsel 38 

 Exhibit 1: Discussion of Tree Trimming Procedures 39 

In response to a resident question, the Board and District Counsel discussed what cuts 40 
were allowed to be performed by residents. Mr. Flateau directed Mr. Babbar to draft a 41 
response to the resident to be sent by the Chair. 42 

B. Yellowstone Landscape Maintenance Report 43 
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 Update on Gianna Way Juniper Shrubs 44 

 Update on South Cul De Sac on Downan Point Drive 45 

 Update on Dead and Declining Trees 46 

 Update on Entrance Planter Redesign 47 

C. DPFG Operations Report 48 

 Exhibit 2: July Field Inspection Report 49 

D. Engineer’s Report 50 

Ms. Stewart stated that the original splash pad vendor had provided pictures, and was 51 
planning on providing a report and a second proposal. Mr. Kubler advised that the area was 52 
currently shut down due to COVID-19. 53 

E. Exhibit 3: American Ecosystems Pond Reports 54 

 Treatment Report for July 3, 2020 55 

 Treatment Report for July 6, 2020 56 

 Treatment Report for July 15, 2020 57 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Administrative Matters 58 

A. Exhibit 4: Consideration of the Regular Meeting Minutes – June 24, 2020 59 

On a MOTION by Mr. Thomas, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board 60 
approved the June 24, 2020 regular meeting minutes, for the Ballantrae Community Development 61 
District. 62 

B. Exhibit 5: Acceptance of the Unaudited June Financial Statements 63 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Milano, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board accepted 64 
the Unaudited June Financial Statements, for the Ballantrae Community Development District. 65 

 Following this motion, Mr. Flateau requested a motion to recess the meeting. 66 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board approved 67 
the recess of the meeting for the Ballantrae Community Development District. 68 

 69 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board approved 70 
the reconvening of the meeting for the Ballantrae Community Development District. 71 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Business Matters 72 

A. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget Public Hearing 73 

 Open Public Hearing 74 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board approved 75 
the opening of the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget Public Hearing for the Ballantrae Community 76 
Development District. 77 
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 Exhibit 6: Budget Presentation 78 

Ms. Thibault advised that there was no increase in total assessments for the fiscal year, 79 
and gave an overview of line items and various changes, including an increase reflecting 80 
the approved aquatic contract. 81 

 Public Comment 82 

There being none, the next item followed. 83 

 Close Public Hearing 84 

On a MOTION by Mr. Bobick, SECONDED by Mr. Levy, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board approved 85 
the closure of the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget Public Hearing for the Ballantrae Community 86 
Development District. 87 

B. Exhibit 7: Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 2020-05 Adopting Final Budget for FY 88 
2020-2021 89 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Thomas, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board adopted 90 
Resolution 2020-05, Adopting the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, for the Ballantrae 91 
Community Development District. 92 

C. Exhibit 8: Consideration and Adoption of Resolution 2020-06 Imposing & Levying O&M 93 
Assessments for FY 2020-2021 94 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board adopted 95 
Resolution 2020-06, Imposing and Levying O&M Assessments for FY 2020-2021, for the Ballantrae 96 
Community Development District. 97 

D. New Business 98 

 Exhibit 9: Presentation of Termination Letter to American Ecosystems 99 

Mr. Flateau stated that the termination of American Ecosystems involved an incident 100 
regarding trees on the property, but that the law did not require a cause to be provided in 101 
the termination letter. The Board expressed support for a “no cause” termination letter. 102 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board accepted 103 
the Termination Letter for American Ecosystems, for the Ballantrae Community Development District. 104 

 Exhibit 10: Consideration of Flatwoods Environmental Proposals 105 

— Aquatic Maintenance Proposal - $34,621.80 106 

— Conservation Maintenance Proposal - $20,256.00 107 

Mr. Flateau discussed the contract contents with the Board, and Ms. Thibault provided a 108 
cost comparison, noting a difference of about $17,000 which could be taken out of O&M 109 
Contingency. Mr. Hamilton fielded a number of questions related to chemical treatments 110 
and plantings from the Board and staff.  111 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board approved 112 
the contract proposal from Steadfast Environmental, in the total amount of $54,877.80, and to add 113 
Steadfast Environmental to the vendor list, for the Ballantrae Community Development District. 114 
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E. Old Business 115 

There being none, the next item followed. 116 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Staff Reports 117 

A. District Manager 118 

There being none, the next item followed. 119 

B. Maintenance Supervisor 120 

Mr. Kubler requested direction from the Board regarding the elections on August 17. 121 
Discussion ensued, and Mr. Flateau suggested removing everything from the clubhouse to 122 
facilitate voting. Mr. Flateau noted that District Counsel had been forming a committee with 123 
District Staff in addressing the dead trees as well as buffer and wetland rules from the 124 
Southwest Florida Water Management District. Discussion ensued. 125 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Supervisors Requests 126 

There being none, the next item followed. 127 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Audience Comments on Other Items 128 

There being none, the next item followed. 129 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS – Adjournment 130 

Mr. Flateau asked for final questions, comments, or corrections before requesting a motion to 131 
adjourn the meeting. There being none, Mr. Levy made a motion to adjourn the meeting. 132 

On a MOTION by Mr. Levy, SECONDED by Mr. Bobick, WITH ALL IN FAVOR, the Board adjourned 133 
the meeting for the Ballantrae Community Development District. 134 

BALLANTRAE EXPENDITURE APPROVALS FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2020 135 

Line Item No. Line Title  Description  Vendor  Amount 

Line 50  Aquatic Contract  Aquatic and 
Conservation 
Maintenance 

Steadfast 
Environmental 

$54,877.80 

*Each person who decides to appeal any decision made by the Board with respect to any matter 136 
considered at the meeting is advised that person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the 137 
proceedings is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which such appeal is to be based. 138 

Meeting minutes were approved at a meeting by vote of the Board of Supervisors at a publicly noticed 139 
meeting held on ________________________. 140 

 141 

Signature  Signature 

Printed Name  Printed Name 

Title: □ Secretary □ Assistant Secretary  Title: □ Chairman □ Vice Chairman 142 

























Date Ref # Vendor Name Memo Deposits Disbursements  HB Acct Balance

BALLANTRAE CDD
Check Register

FY2020

01/06/2020 2036 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - 11/2,3, 12/28,29 160.00 989,312.09

01/06/2020 2037 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - Dec 865.00 988,447.09

01/06/2020 2038 TCASS Security - 11/2,3, 12/28,29 800.00 987,647.09

01/10/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 15,169.17 1,002,816.26

01/17/2020 717805DD Dustin J Smith 12/30-1/12 - P/R 988.98 1,001,827.28

01/17/2020 717804DD Gary L. Kubler 12/30-1/12 - P/R 1,203.62 1,000,623.66

01/17/2020 ACH011720 Innovative Employer Solutions Payroll - 12/30-1/12 665.01 999,958.65

01/17/2020 717611DD Cecilio A. Thomas Jr. BOS Mtg. - 12/18 200.00 999,758.65

01/17/2020 27 Christopher Milano BOS Mtg. - 12/18 200.00 999,558.65

01/17/2020 ACH011720 Innovative Employer Solutions 12/18/19 - BOS Mtg 49.00 999,509.65

01/17/2020 717610DD James Flateau BOS Mtg. - 12/18 200.00 999,309.65

01/17/2020 26 Richard Levy BOS Mtg. - 12/18 200.00 999,109.65

01/17/2020 717609DD Stephen Bobick BOS Mtg. - 12/18 200.00 998,909.65

01/21/2020 2039 Poolsure Pool Maint - January 520.74 998,388.91

01/21/2020 ACH12120 Duke Energy Electricity 11,294.28 987,094.63

01/23/2020 2040 Florida Dept of Revenue 4th Qtr 2019 Sales Tax 120.26 986,974.37

01/27/2020 ACH012720 Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 11/20-12/19 - Ballentrae & Mentore 309.78 986,664.59

01/27/2020 ACH012720.2 Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 11/20-12/19 - Ayrshire Boulevard 27.83 986,636.76

01/31/2020 ACH1312020 Innovative Employer Solutions Payroll as of 1/27/2020 3,193.34 983,443.42

01/31/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 15,169.17 33,050.01 983,443.42
02/03/2020 ACH20320 Bright House Networks 01/12/20-02/11/20  - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd 349.94 983,393.48

02/04/2020 2042 American Ecosystems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint. 3,588.00 979,805.48

02/04/2020 2043 DLTD Solutions Inc. Security/Traffic Control 1,830.00 977,975.48

02/04/2020 2045 Poolsure Pool Maint - February 520.74 977,454.74

02/04/2020 2046 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Engineering Svcs thru 12/27/19 1,290.00 976,164.74

02/04/2020 2047 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - Jan 865.00 975,299.74

02/04/2020 2048 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control - Jan 40.00 975,259.74

02/04/2020 2049 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Landscape Maint - Feb 12,019.25 963,240.49

02/10/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 11,184.40 974,424.89

02/11/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 22,563.96 996,988.85

02/14/2020 726598DD Dustin J Smith 1/27- 2/9 - P/R 1,236.19 995,752.66

02/14/2020 726597DD Gary L. Kubler 1/27- 2/9 - P/R 1,595.79 994,156.87

02/14/2020 021420ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 1/27- 2/9 - P/R 841.73 993,315.14

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 3351 Downan Point Dr Well 31.91 993,283.23

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 22.36 993,260.87

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 95.55 993,165.32

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 3643 Duke Firth St Irr 14.88 993,150.44

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 2800 Ballentrae Blvd Pump Pond 1,037.59 992,112.85

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 17700 Glenapp Dr. Entry Tower 21.64 992,091.21

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr - 3633 Duke Firth St Entry Lite 26.30 992,064.91

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28- 17611 Mentmore Blvd Rec Bldg 949.85 991,115.06

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 17524 Hugh Ln 226.15 990,888.91

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 2500 Ballantrae Blvd Lite Entrance 172.59 990,716.32

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 17626 Glenapp Dr Irr 85.90 990,630.42

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 3542 Ballantrae Blvd Well Pump 90.24 990,540.18

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 1/2-02/03 17835 State Rd 54 8,415.64 982,124.54

02/19/2020 021920ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr 172.35 981,952.19

02/24/2020 2052 Ballantrae CDD. DC Trsfr Feb 2020 2,000.00 979,952.19

02/24/2020 2058 Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 12/19 - 01/17 - Ballentrae & Mentore  paid twice 457.36 979,494.83

02/26/2020 2054 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt -  February 4,433.00 975,061.83

02/26/2020 ACH022620 Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch Water 457.36 974,604.47

02/28/2020 733069DD Dustin J Smith 1/27- 2/9 - P/R 865.27 973,739.20

02/28/2020 730268DD Gary L. Kubler 1/27- 2/9 - P/R 1,203.63 972,535.57

02/28/2020 022820ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 2/10 - 2/23  P/R 669.04 971,866.53

02/29/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 33,748.36 45,625.25 971,866.53
03/01/2020 2053 American Ecosystems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint. - March 3,588.00 968,278.53

03/01/2020 2051 Poolsure Pool Maint -March 520.74 967,757.79

03/01/2020 ACH 3/1 Bright House Networks 2/12 - 3/11  - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd 351.94 967,405.85

03/03/2020 2062 Straley Robin Vericker Legal Services through 2/15/20 105.00 967,300.85

03/03/2020 2063 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control - Feb 40.00 967,260.85

03/04/2020 2064 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt -  March 4,433.00 962,827.85

03/04/2020 032520ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 1/17 - 2/18 - Ayrshire Boulevard 3.58 962,824.27

03/06/2020 732490DD Cecilio A. Thomas Jr. BOS Mtg. - 2/26 200.00 962,624.27

03/06/2020 030620ACH Innovative Employer Solutions BOS Mtg. - 2/26 59.00 962,565.27

03/06/2020 732489DD James Flateau BOS Mtg. - 2/26 200.00 962,365.27

03/06/2020 732488DD Stephen Bobick BOS Mtg. - 2/26 200.00 962,165.27

03/06/2020 30 Christopher Milano BOS Mtg. - 2/26 200.00 961,965.27

03/06/2020 29 Richard Levy BOS Mtg. - 2/26 200.00 961,765.27

03/10/2020 2065 Ballantrae CDD C/O  US Bank Tax Dist. Dec-Jan 20 37,327.51 924,437.76

03/11/2020 2066 DCSI, Inc Repaired cable and flex to mag lock 210.00 924,227.76

03/11/2020 2067 Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 1/17 - 2/18  Ballentrae & Mentore 26.38 924,201.38

03/11/2020 2068 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Engineering Svcs thru 2/21/20 2,462.00 921,739.38

03/11/2020 2069 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Landscape Maint - March 12,019.25 909,720.13

03/13/2020 Deposit Rental Income 680.00 910,400.13

03/13/2020 735804DD Dustin J Smith 2/24/-3/8 P/R 904.96 909,495.17

03/13/2020 03132020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 2/24/-3/8 P/R 273.22 909,221.95

03/13/2020 734441DD Dustin J Smith 2/24 - 3/8 - healthcare & Phone 373.23 908,848.72

03/13/2020 734440DD Gary L. Kubler 2/24/-3/8 P/R 1,534.86 907,313.86

03/13/2020 03132020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 2/24 - 3/8 -P/R 549.21 906,764.65

03/19/2020 2070 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - 1,2,8,9,15,16,22,23,29, 2020 400.00 906,364.65

03/19/2020 2071 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Repairs 5,938.01 900,426.64

03/20/2020 032020ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/27 - 17611 Mentmore Blvd Rec Bldg 881.06 899,545.58

03/20/2020 032020ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/27 - 17524 Hugh Ln 211.81 899,333.77

03/20/2020 032020ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/18  2800 Ballentrae Blvd Pump Pond 1,008.58 898,325.19

03/20/2020 032020ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/27 - 3542 Ballantrae Blvd Well Pump 80.46 898,244.73

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28- 17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 72.95 898,171.78

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28 - 3351 Downan Point Dr Well 34.55 898,137.23

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28- 17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 26.16 898,111.07



Date Ref # Vendor Name Memo Deposits Disbursements  HB Acct Balance
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Check Register
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03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28-  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr - 3633 Duke Firth St Entry Lite 21.93 898,089.14

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28 - 2500 Ballantrae Blvd Lite Entrance 130.01 897,959.13

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 12/27-1/28 - 17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 14.90 897,944.23

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28- 17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 22.66 897,921.57

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr 184.32 897,737.25

03/23/2020 032320ACH Duke Energy 1/28 - 2/28 - 17626 Glenapp Dr Irr 114.11 897,623.14

03/23/2020 2072 Ballantrae CDD. Emergency Reserve Transfer 20,000.00 877,623.14

03/25/2020 032520ACH Duke Energy 1/31 - 2/21 17835 State Rd 54 8,474.22 869,148.92

03/27/2020 738662DD Anthony Vadalabene 3/9 - 3/22  - Pool Monitor 443.28 868,705.64

03/27/2020 738661DD Dustin J Smith 3/9 - 3/22 P/R 904.95 867,800.69

03/27/2020 03272020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 3/9 - 3/22  - P/R 500.19 867,300.50

03/27/2020 738659DD Kristy R. Kirk 3/9 -  3/22 - Pool Monitor 443.28 866,857.22

03/27/2020 738660DD Michael Obanion 3/9 - 3/22 P/R 442.45 866,414.77

03/27/2020 03272020DD Gary L. Kubler 3/9 - 3/22 - P/R 1,203.63 865,211.14

03/27/2020 03272020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 3/9 - 3/22 - P/R 397.69 864,813.45

03/30/2020 2075 Bright House Networks 3/12 - 4/11  - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd 351.94 864,461.51

03/30/2020 2076 DCSI, Inc card printer not prining 105.00 864,356.51

03/30/2020 2077 Express Press News Letter 1,822.84 862,533.67

03/30/2020 2078 Poolsure Pool Maint - April 867.90 861,665.77

03/30/2020 2079 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - March 865.00 860,800.77

03/30/2020 2080 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control - March 40.00 860,760.77

03/30/2020 2081 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals 2020 Spring Annual Rotation 3,561.48 857,199.29

03/31/2020 2082 Jesus D. Lopez Jan 26, Feb 1,2,8,9,15,16,22,23,29, 2020 2,000.00 855,199.29

03/31/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 680.00 117,347.24 855,199.29
04/01/2020 2073 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt -  April 4,433.00 850,766.29

04/01/2020 2074 American Ecosystems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint. - Apr 3,588.00 847,178.29

04/01/2020 ACH040120 Bright House Networks 3/12 - 4/11  - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd 351.94 846,826.35

04/03/2020 04032020ACH Michael Obanion 3/9 - 3/22 P/R 74.47 846,751.88

04/06/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 24,397.26 871,149.14

04/06/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 9.89 871,159.03

04/07/2020 Deposit Rental Income 501.30 871,660.33

04/07/2020 2083 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - 1,7,8,14,15,21,22,29,  2020 320.00 871,340.33

04/07/2020 2084 Gary L. Kubler 3/2, 3/10, 3/13 mileage reimbursement 33.87 871,306.46

04/07/2020 2085 Jesus D. Lopez March 1,7,8,14,15 2020 1,200.00 870,106.46

04/07/2020 2086 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Engineering Svcs thru 2321/20 8,803.90 861,302.56

04/07/2020 2087 Stephen Glen Dachs March 21,22,29 2020 720.00 860,582.56

04/07/2020 2088 Straley Robin Vericker Legal Services through 3/15/20 2,290.72 858,291.84

04/07/2020 2089 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control 475.00 857,816.84

04/07/2020 2090 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Ayshire - new well 12,737.76 845,079.08

04/10/2020 722493DD Gary L. Kubler 3/23 - 4/5 - P/R 1,534.86 843,544.22

04/10/2020 742494DD Dustin J Smith 3/23 - 4/5 - P/R 1,236.20 842,308.02

04/10/2020 04202020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 3/23 - 4/5 - P/R 809.37 841,498.65

04/13/2020 04132020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 3/9 - 3/22 - P/R 22.90 841,475.75

04/15/2020 2091 DCSI, Inc Monument Camera Installation - Remaining balance 11,994.50 829,481.25

04/15/2020 2092 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - April 865.00 828,616.25

04/15/2020 2093 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Landscape Maint. - Jan 12,525.13 816,091.12

04/16/2020 2094 Ballantrae CDD C/O  US Bank Tax Collection Distribution c/o US Bank 11,889.54 804,201.58

04/20/2020 04202020ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 2/18 - 3/18  Ballentrae & Mentore 432.12 803,769.46

04/20/2020 042020ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 2/16 - 3/16 - Ayrshire Boulevard 25.29 803,744.17

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30- 17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 27.66 803,716.51

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/27- 3/30- 17524 Hugh Ln 215.58 803,500.93

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr - 3633 Duke Firth St Entry Lite 21.44 803,479.49

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/27- 3/30 - 17611 Mentmore Blvd Rec Bldg 979.20 802,500.29

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30  2500 Ballantrae Blvd Lite Entrance 105.22 802,395.07

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28- -3/30 17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 62.31 802,332.76

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30 3351 Downan Point Dr Well 27.41 802,305.35

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/27 - 3/30  2800 Ballentrae Blvd Pump Pond 1,072.39 801,232.96

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/27 - 3/30 - 3542 Ballantrae Blvd Well Pump 77.61 801,155.35

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr 146.77 801,008.58

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30 17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 22.65 800,985.93

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30 - 17626 Glenapp Dr Irr 131.96 800,853.97

04/21/2020 04212020ACH Duke Energy 2/28 - 3/30- 17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 14.98 800,838.99

04/21/2020 2095 Bright House Networks 4/12 - 5/11 - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd 351.94 800,487.05

04/21/2020 2096 DCSI, Inc Access/Gate 448.99 800,038.06

04/21/2020 2097 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Ground wire Replacement 681.50 799,356.56

04/24/2020 042420ACH Duke Energy 3/3 - 4/2 17835 State Rd 54 8,476.57 790,879.99

04/24/2020 042420DD Gary L. Kubler 4/6 - 4/19 - P/R 1,203.62 789,676.37

04/24/2020 042420DD Dustin J Smith 4/6 - 4/19 - P/R 904.96 788,771.41

04/24/2020 042420ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 4/6 - 4/19 - P/R 618.33 788,153.08

04/28/2020 2098 Straley Robin Vericker Legal Services through 4/15/20 1,487.50 786,665.58

04/30/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 24,908.45 93,442.16 786,665.58
05/01/2020 2099 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt -  May 4,433.00 782,232.58

05/07/2020 2101 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - April 760.00 781,472.58

05/07/2020 2102 Douglas Guy Security  - April 1,2,6,21,27 1,200.00 780,272.58

05/07/2020 2103 Gary L. Kubler 4/2 mileage reimbursement 8.63 780,263.95

05/07/2020 2104 Poolsure Pool Maint - May 867.90 779,396.05

05/07/2020 2105 Stephen Glen Dachs Security   April  8,10,14,16,24,29 1,440.00 777,956.05

05/07/2020 2106 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - April 865.00 777,091.05

05/07/2020 2107 TCASS Security - April 1,920.00 775,171.05

05/07/2020 2108 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Landscape Maint. Apr/May 24,462.83 750,708.22

05/07/2020 2109 Ballantrae CDD. Asset Reserve Transfer 47,500.00 703,208.22

05/07/2020 2110 Ballantrae CDD. Park Dev. Reserve Transfer 37,514.00 665,694.22

05/08/2020 050820DD Gary L. Kubler 2/24/-3/8 P/R 1,534.85 664,159.37

05/08/2020 050820DD Dustin J Smith 4/20 - 5/3  - P/R 1,236.18 662,923.19

05/08/2020 050820ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 4/6 - 4/19 - P/R 819.43 662,103.76

05/08/2020 2111 Pasco County Property Appraiser Tax Assessment Collections 150.00 661,953.76

05/11/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 8,838.31 670,792.07

05/12/2020 2112 American Ecosystems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - May   Additional 1,688.00 669,104.07
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05/12/2020 2113 Duke Energy 4/2 - 5/4    17835 State Rd 54 8,089.42 661,014.65

05/12/2020 2114 Florida Dept of Health in Pasco County Pool permits 705.00 660,309.65

05/12/2020 2115 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Engineering services 1,344.50 658,965.15

05/19/2020 2116 Tampa Bay Times Legal Ad 217.50 658,747.65

05/19/2020 2117 GNP Services, CPA, PA Arbitrage 500.00 658,247.65

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29 17524 Hugh Ln 154.96 658,092.69

05/21/2020 052120ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 3/18 - 4/17  Ballentrae & Mentore 369.54 657,723.15

05/21/2020 052120ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 3/16 - 4/17 - Ayrshire Boulevard 28.38 657,694.77

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29 - 17611 Mentmore Blvd Rec Bldg 584.50 657,110.27

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29 - 3633 Duke Firth St Entry Lite 26.32 657,083.95

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 4/30 - 4/29 - 17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 24.82 657,059.13

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29  2800 Ballentrae Blvd Pump Pond 798.17 656,260.96

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29    17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 21.95 656,239.01

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29- 3542 Ballantrae Blvd Well Pump 60.83 656,178.18

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr 134.43 656,043.75

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29  - 17626 Glenapp Dr Irr 119.84 655,923.91

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29    2500 Ballantrae Blvd Lite Entrance 96.85 655,827.06

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29   17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 14.85 655,812.21

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29   17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 71.59 655,740.62

05/21/2020 052120ACH Duke Energy 3/30 - 4/29    3351 Downan Point Dr Well 22.84 655,717.78

05/22/2020 052220DD Dustin J Smith 5/4 - 5/17 - P/R 904.96 654,812.82

05/22/2020 052020DD Gary L. Kubler 5/4 - 5/17 - P/R 1,203.64 653,609.18

05/22/2020 052020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 5/4-5/17 -  P/R 618.28 652,990.90

05/29/2020 2119 Ballantrae CDD C/O  US Bank Tax Collection Distribution c/o US Bank 8,598.63 644,392.27

05/29/2020 2120 DCSI, Inc carholders in database 105.00 644,287.27

05/29/2020 2121 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - May 360.00 643,927.27

05/29/2020 2122 Douglas Guy Security  - May 5,15,20 2020 720.00 643,207.27

05/29/2020 2123 Stephen Glen Dachs Security   May 7,11 2020 480.00 642,727.27

05/29/2020 2124 Straley Robin Vericker Legal services 3,320.00 639,407.27

05/29/2020 2125 Tampa Bay Times Legal Ad  5/17 214.00 639,193.27

05/29/2020 2126 TCASS Security - May 2,3,9,10 2020 960.00 638,233.27

05/29/2020 2128 The Pool Doctor Splash pad repalced valve actuator 435.52 637,797.75

05/31/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 8,838.31 157,706.14 637,797.75
06/01/2020 2118 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt -  June 4,433.00 633,364.75

06/05/2020 06052020DD Gary L. Kubler 5/15 - 5/31 - P/R 1,534.85 631,829.90

06/05/2020 06052020DD Dustin J Smith 5/15 - 5/31 - P/R 1,236.18 630,593.72

06/05/2020 06052020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 5/15 - 5/31 - P/R 819.44 629,774.28

06/08/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 2,103.85 631,878.13

06/09/2020 2129 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - May 360.00 631,518.13

06/09/2020 2130 Douglas Guy Security  - May 25,26,28,29 2020 1,070.00 630,448.13

06/09/2020 2131 Dustin J Smith 5/13 Mileage 13.23 630,434.90

06/09/2020 2132 Gary L. Kubler 5/27 mileage reimbursement 11.50 630,423.40

06/09/2020 2133 Jesus D. Lopez May 23,24,30 2020 720.00 629,703.40

06/09/2020 2134 Poolsure Pool Maint - June 867.90 628,835.50

06/09/2020 2135 Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Engineering Svcs thru 5/22/20 366.00 628,469.50

06/09/2020 2136 Stephen Glen Dachs Security   May 22,27  2020 480.00 627,989.50

06/09/2020 2137 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - May 865.00 627,124.50

06/12/2020 06122020DD Stephen Bobick BOS Mtg. - 5/11,5/20,5/27 600.00 626,524.50

06/12/2020 31 Richard Levy BOS Mtg. - 5/11,5/20,5/27 600.00 625,924.50

06/12/2020 32 Christopher Milano BOS Mtg. - 5/11,5/20,5/27 600.00 625,324.50

06/12/2020 06122020DD Cecilio A. Thomas Jr. BOS Mtg. - 5/11,5/20,5/27 600.00 624,724.50

06/12/2020 06122020DD James Flateau BOS Mtg. - 5/11,5/20,5/27 600.00 624,124.50

06/12/2020 06122020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions BOS Mtg. - 5/11,5/20,5/27 49.00 624,075.50

06/15/2020 Pasco County Tax Collector Deposit 13,697.22 637,772.72

06/17/2020 2138 American Ecosystems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint - May 1,900.00 635,872.72

06/17/2020 2139 Ballantrae CDD C/O  US Bank Tax Collection Distribution c/o US Bank 3,113.74 632,758.98

06/17/2020 2140 Bright House Networks Phone/Internet 673.88 632,085.10

06/17/2020 2141 Deluxe Checks 230.89 631,854.21

06/17/2020 2142 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control - May 40.00 631,814.21

06/17/2020 2143 Yellowstone Landscape Professionals Landscape Maint - June 12,019.25 619,794.96

06/19/2020 06192020DD David M. Hill 6/3 - 6/14  - Pool Monitor 541.42 619,253.54

06/19/2020 06192020DD Gary L. Kubler 6/1 - 6/12 - P/R 1,203.64 618,049.90

06/19/2020 06192020DD Kristy R. Kirk 6/3- 6/14 - Pool Monitor 244.73 617,805.17

06/19/2020 06192020DD Michael Obanion 6/3 - 6/14 P/R 669.43 617,135.74

06/19/2020 06192020DD Dustin J Smith 6/1 - 6/14 - P/R 915.47 616,220.27

06/19/2020 06192020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 6/1 - 6/14 - P/R 981.16 615,239.11

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29 -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr 41.59 615,197.52

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 4/17 - 5/18  Ballentrae & Mentore 333.78 614,863.74

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 4/17 - 5/18 - Ayrshire Boulevard 28.38 614,835.36

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29 - 17626 Glenapp Dr Irr 144.77 614,690.59

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 6/1- 3542 Ballantrae Blvd Well Pump 86.52 614,604.07

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29   17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 168.61 614,435.46

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29  3351 Downan Point Dr Well 37.96 614,397.50

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29  2500 Ballantrae Blvd Lite Entrance 119.91 614,277.59

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29   3643 Duke Firth Street 14.98 614,262.61

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29 - 3633 Duke Firth St Entry Lite 30.70 614,231.91

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29  - 17700 Glennapp Dr  Entry Tower 27.41 614,204.50

06/22/2020 06222020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29    17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 24.14 614,180.36

06/22/2020 2144 Ballantrae CDD. DC Trsfr Jun 2020 2,000.00 612,180.36

06/22/2020 2145 American Ecosystems, Inc. Lake & Pond Maint. 3,588.00 608,592.36

06/24/2020 06242020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29   2800 Ballentrae Blvd Pump Pond 1,013.77 607,578.59

06/24/2020 06242020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29   17524 Hugh Ln 218.34 607,360.25

06/24/2020 06242020ACH Duke Energy 4/29 - 5/29 - 17611 Mentmore Blvd Rec Bldg 881.34 606,478.91

06/25/2020 06242020ACH Duke Energy 5/4 - 6/3    17835 State Rd 54 8,476.57 598,002.34

06/30/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 15,801.07 55,596.48 598,002.34
07/01/2020 2146 DPFG MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING, LLC CDD Mgmt -  July 4,433.00 593,569.34

07/01/2020 Bank United Transfers Deposit 36,011.52 629,580.86

07/01/2020 2147 Ballantrae HOA 6/5 - 7/4  - Internet/Phone 72.85 629,508.01
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07/01/2020 2148 Dustin J Smith June Mileage 29.91 629,478.10

07/01/2020 2149 Poolsure Pool Maint - July 867.90 628,610.20

07/01/2020 2150 Straley Robin Vericker Legal Services through 6/15/20 1,960.95 626,649.25

07/01/2020 2151 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control - June 40.00 626,609.25

07/02/2020 07022020DD Stephen Bobick BOS Mtg. - 6/24 200.00 626,409.25

07/02/2020 33 Christopher Milano BOS Mtg. - 6/24 200.00 626,209.25

07/02/2020 07022020DD Cecilio A. Thomas Jr. BOS Mtg. - 6/24 200.00 626,009.25

07/02/2020 07022020DD James Flateau BOS Mtg. - 6/24 200.00 625,809.25

07/02/2020 07022020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions BOS Mtg. - 6/24 49.00 625,760.25

07/02/2020 07022020DD Kristy R. Kirk 6/15 - 6/29 - Pool Monitor 443.28 625,316.97

07/02/2020 07022020DD Louis G Falcon 6/15 - 6/29 - Pool Monitor 221.64 625,095.33

07/02/2020 07022020DD Gary L. Kubler 6/15 - 6/29 - P/R 1,534.85 623,560.48

07/02/2020 072020DD Michael Obanion 6/15 - 6/29 - P/R 640.61 622,919.87

07/02/2020 072020DD Dustin J Smith 6/15 - 6/29 - P/R 1,236.19 621,683.68

07/02/2020 07022020DD Anthony Vadalabene 6/15 - 6/29  - Pool Monitor 655.23 621,028.45

07/02/2020 07022020ach Innovative Employer Solutions 6/15 - 6/29 - P/R 1,199.01 619,829.44

07/08/2020 2152 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - June 8-30 880.00 618,949.44

07/08/2020 2153 Douglas Guy Security  - June 8-30 July 3 2,160.00 616,789.44

07/08/2020 2154 Jesus D. Lopez June 10-27 3,200.00 613,589.44

07/08/2020 2155 Stephen Glen Dachs Security   July 1 240.00 613,349.44

07/08/2020 2156 Suncoast Meadows HOA Voided check 0.00 613,349.44

07/08/2020 2157 Tampa Bay Times Legal Ad  7/1 718.00 612,631.44

07/10/2020 2158 Suncoast Meadows HOA Meeting Refund 450.00 612,181.44

07/15/2020 2159 Ballantrae HOA 7/5 - 8/4  - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd  CBHS 9.99 612,171.45

07/15/2020 2160 Himes Electrical Services, Inc Replaced landcape light at enterance 194.00 611,977.45

07/17/2020 07172020DD Louis G Falcon 6/30 - 7/12 - Pool Monitor 451.20 611,526.25

07/17/2020 07172020DD Kristy R. Kirk 6/30 - 7/12 - Pool Monitor 369.40 611,156.85

07/17/2020 07172020DD Gary L. Kubler 6/30 - 7/12 - P/R 1,203.63 609,953.22

07/17/2020 07172020DD Michael Obanion 6/30 - 7/12 - P/R 640.61 609,312.61

07/17/2020 07172020DD Dustin J Smith 6/30 - 7/12 - P/R 904.97 608,407.64

07/17/2020 07172020DD Anthony Vadalabene 6/30 - 7/12 - Pool Monitor 605.82 607,801.82

07/17/2020 07172020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 6/30 - 7/12 - P/R 1,010.81 606,791.01

07/20/2020 07202020ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 5/18 - 6/18  Ballentrae & Mentore 351.66 606,439.35

07/20/2020 07202020ACH Pasco County  Utilities Services Branch 5/18  - 6/18 - Ayrshire Boulevard 19.11 606,420.24

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29 - 17611 Mentmore Blvd Rec Bldg 970.51 605,449.73

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29  17524 Hugh Ln 221.94 605,227.79

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29    17650 Ayshire Blvd Entry Tower 24.38 605,203.41

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29   2800 Ballentrae Blvd Pump Pond 1,050.23 604,153.18

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29  - 17700 Glennapp Dr  Entry Tower 28.14 604,125.04

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29- 3633 Duke Firth St Entry Lite 31.53 604,093.51

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29  3351 Downan Point Dr Well 43.75 604,049.76

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29   17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 145.92 603,903.84

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29   17600 Stinchar Dr Entry Tower 15.06 603,888.78

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29   2500 Ballantrae Blvd Lite Entrance 135.10 603,753.68

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29 - 17626 Glenapp Dr Irr 149.83 603,603.85

07/21/2020 07212020ACH Duke Energy 5/29 - 6/29  -  2131 Ballantrae Blvd Irr 66.52 603,537.33

07/21/2020 ACH72120 Florida Dept of Revenue 1st Qtr Sales Tax 2020 35.09 603,502.24

07/21/2020 ACH07212020 Florida Dept of Revenue 2nd Qtr Sales Tax 2020 47.60 603,454.64

07/23/2020 2161 US Bank Trustee Fee Series 2015 3,771.25 599,683.39

07/24/2020 2162 Dibartolomeo, McBee, Hartley & Barnes, PA Audit FY 2019 3,700.00 595,983.39

07/24/2020 2163 DLTD Solutions Inc. Admin Fee - July 7, 10, 13 120.00 595,863.39

07/24/2020 2164 Douglas Guy Security  - July 7, 10, 13 720.00 595,143.39

07/24/2020 2165 Egis Insurance Risk Advisors Workers Comp #WC100118657  4/9/19 - 10/1/19 1,715.00 593,428.39

07/24/2020 2166 Jesus D. Lopez May 23, 24 June 13, 14,20 May 25 500.00 592,928.39

07/24/2020 2167 Ron Litts Site Visit and evaluation 300.00 592,628.39

07/24/2020 2168 Suncoast Rust Control, Inc Rust Prevention - June 865.00 591,763.39

07/24/2020 2169 Tampa Bay Times Legal Ad 133.60 591,629.79

07/24/2020 2170 Tropicare Termite and Pest Control Pest Control - July 40.00 591,589.79

07/27/2020 07272020ACH Duke Energy 6/1 - 6/29 - 3542 Ballantrae Blvd Well Pump 5.47 591,584.32

07/27/2020 07272020ACH Duke Energy 6/3 - 7/2    17835 State Rd 54 8,478.44 583,105.88

07/28/2020 2172 Straley Robin Vericker Legal Services through 7/15/20 791.04 582,314.84

07/29/2020 07292020ACH Bright House Networks 7/12 - 8/11 - Internet/Phone - 17611 Mentmore Blvd 30.00 582,284.84

07/31/2020 07312020DD Kristy R. Kirk 7/13 - 7/26 - Pool Monitor 443.28 581,841.56

07/31/2020 07312020DD Louis G Falcon 7/13 - 7/26 - Pool Monitor 492.38 581,349.18

07/31/2020 07312020DD Gary L. Kubler 7/13 - 7/26  - P/R 1,203.63 580,145.55

07/31/2020 07312020DD Michael Obanion 7/13 - 7/26  - P/R 574.73 579,570.82

07/31/2020 07312020DD Dustin J Smith 7/13 - 7/26  - P/R 904.95 578,665.87

07/31/2020 07312020DD Anthony Vadalabene 7/13 - 7/26  - Pool Monitor 655.23 578,010.64

07/31/2020 07312020ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 7/13 - 7/26  - P\R 1,031.44 576,979.20

07/31/2020 EOM Balance  Hancock Bank 36,011.52 57,034.66 576,979.20





Illuminations Holiday Lighting Proposal
 

8606 Herons Cove Pl

Tampa, FL 33647

Tim Gay (813) 334-4827

TO:

Ballantrae CDD

c/o DPFG

250 International Parkway, Suite 280  

Lake Mary, FL 32746 (321) 263-0132

  

JOB DESCRIPTION

Holiday lighting and decoration for Ballantrae Clubhouse and Front Entrance

 

ITEMIZED ESTIMATE: TIME AND MATERIALS AMOUNT

   

Clubhouse Install clear C9s outlining front edge of clubhouse - including dormers $5,000.00

 Install clear C9s outlining front edge of drive-thru porch roof

 Install 2 x 36" Lighted Wreaths with bows on front columns of drive-thru porch  

 Install clear mini lights in palm trees (3) on either side of clubhouse  

 Install clear mini lights on Palm tree in front of clubhouse  

Install green LEDs in fronds (first layer only) of Palm tree in front of clubhouse

 Install green led mini lights in shrubs surrounding Palm tree in front of clubhouse

  

Gazebo Install clear mini lights in palm tree by gazebo (pool area)

 Install clear C9s outlining outer edge of gazebo (pool area)

Install lighted wreath with bow on front of gazebo

Clubhouse Install lighted garland and bows over top of community sign $1,000.00

Sign Install clear C9s on top of wall behind sign

 Install green LEDs in hedges at entry sign  

Front  $4,000.00

Entrance Install clear mini lights in 6 oak trees (3 each side) behind entrance sign

 Install lighted garland with bows on entry signs (both sides)

Install 2 x 48" lighted wreaths with bows on each End Tower (1 per tower)

Install clear C9s outlining entry door to each tower

Install clear C9s across the top of walls behind each entry sign

Install RGB programmable lights in the holly tree entrance side of street

Entrance $5,000.00

Center Install animted snow tubes in the 3 oak trees center median

Median Install clear mini lights in limbs of 7 ligustrums

Install green LED mini lights in tops of 7 ligustrums

Install clear LED lights in the 5 magnolia trees $4,000.00

Total $19,000.00

5% Discount $18,050.00

Storage Discount $1,000.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED JOB COST $17,050.00

* 3 Year Terms Year 1 - 5% Discount; Year 2 and 3 - 10% Discount

* Price includes rental of materials, lift, labor, installation and service.

* Illuminations Holiday Lighting takes the utmost care and precaution to protect your premises and property. 

* Customer hereby authorizes Illuminations Holiday Lighting, to install and / or remove all materials on said

   property as provided herein.

* Assumes adequate power available. If additional power needed Ballantrae CDD community responsible for providing.

* Remaining balance of project due upon receipt of invoice after installation.

* Removal process begins after New Years Day. It can take up to a week or more for completion. Power can be

  turned off in the interim. 

Tim Gay 7/27/2020

PREPARED BY DATE

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE FOR BALLANTRAE CDD DATE

CONFIDENTIAL - This message is sent on behalf of Illuminations Holiday Lighting and is intended for authorized personnel

of Ballantrae CDD only. As the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or

taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.

mailto:mpiiiclub@live.com
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